

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			36,120.00	9,814.00	-26.83 %	28,200.00	48,000.00	-21.93 %	48,000.00	32.89 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			9,460.00	5,000.00	-47.15 %	14,225.00	2,800.00	50.37 %	2,800.00	-70.40 %
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.								
	2420.0000		0.7500	0.0500	-93.33 %	0.0600	0.1000	-92.00 %	0.1000	-86.67 %
			1,815.00	121.00	-1,694.00	145.20	242.00	-1,669.80	242.00	-1,573.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.								
	1500.0000		0.7500	0.6000	-20.00 %	0.7000	0.6000	-6.67 %	0.6000	-20.00 %
			1,125.00	900.00	-225.00	1,050.00	900.00	-75.00	900.00	-225.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.								
	340.0000		2.5000	0.7000	-72.00 %	0.7500	0.8000	-70.00 %	0.8000	-68.00 %
			850.00	238.00	-612.00	255.00	272.00	-595.00	272.00	-578.00
6	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH								
	4.0000		75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	110.0000	105.0000	46.67 %	105.0000	40.00 %
			300.00	400.00	100.00	440.00	420.00	140.00	420.00	120.00
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	615.0000		15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	4.5000	10.0000	-70.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %
			9,225.00	4,920.00	-4,305.00	2,767.50	6,150.00	-6,457.50	6,150.00	-3,075.00
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	4135.0000		20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	10.5000	20.0000	-47.50 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			82,700.00	49,620.00	-33,080.00	43,417.50	82,700.00	-39,282.50	82,700.00	0.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.								
	4830.0000		3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	4.8500	6.0000	61.67 %	6.0000	100.00 %
			14,490.00	4,830.00	-9,660.00	23,425.50	28,980.00	8,935.50	28,980.00	14,490.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	5.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	45.0000	-77.50 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	70.0000	-65.00 %	
			1,000.00	225.00	-775.00	550.00	-450.00	350.00	-650.00	
STORM SEWER										
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	535.0000	-51.36 %	1,000.0000	-9.09 %	880.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,400.00	2,140.00	-2,260.00	4,000.00	-400.00	3,520.00	-880.00	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	68.0000	L.F.	30.0000	120.0000	300.00 %	46.0000	53.33 %	32.0000	6.67 %	
			2,040.00	8,160.00	6,120.00	3,128.00	1,088.00	2,176.00	136.00	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	440.0000	TON	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	19.0000	-36.67 %	19.0000	-36.67 %	
			13,200.00	9,680.00	-3,520.00	8,360.00	-4,840.00	8,360.00	-4,840.00	
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	100.0000	TON	45.0000	75.0000	66.67 %	38.0000	-15.56 %	21.0000	-53.33 %	
			4,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,800.00	-700.00	2,100.00	-2,400.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			560.00	560.00		560.00		560.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	550.0000	TON	75.0000	90.0000	20.00 %	90.0000	20.00 %	94.0000	25.33 %	
			41,250.00	49,500.00	8,250.00	49,500.00	8,250.00	51,700.00	10,450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION,
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939 98926-3189
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			460.00	460.00		460.00	460.00		460.00	
18	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			-36.00 %			8.00 %		-1.60 %
	10.0000		125.0000	80.0000		135.0000	123.0000		123.0000	
			1,250.00	800.00	-450.00	1,350.00	1,230.00	100.00	1,230.00	-20.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.			-20.00 %			-40.00 %		-20.00 %
	440.0000		5.0000	4.0000		3.0000	4.0000		4.0000	
			2,200.00	1,760.00	-440.00	1,320.00	1,760.00	-880.00	1,760.00	-440.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
21	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE			-50.00 %			-47.13 %		-5.00 %
	0.6000		4,000.0000	2,000.0000		2,115.0000	3,800.0000		3,800.0000	
			2,400.00	1,200.00	-1,200.00	1,269.00	2,280.00	-1,131.00	2,280.00	-120.00
22	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.			-58.33 %			-57.50 %		-56.67 %
	1117.0000		60.0000	25.0000		25.5000	26.0000		26.0000	
			67,020.00	27,925.00	-39,095.00	28,483.50	29,042.00	-38,536.50	29,042.00	-37,978.00
TRAFFIC										
23	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			-37.50 %			-47.50 %		-45.00 %
	670.0000		20.0000	12.5000		10.5000	11.0000		11.0000	
			13,400.00	8,375.00	-5,025.00	7,035.00	7,370.00	-6,365.00	7,370.00	-6,030.00
24	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.			37.50 %			42.50 %		-25.00 %
	84.0000		20.0000	27.5000		28.5000	15.0000		15.0000	
			1,680.00	2,310.00	630.00	2,394.00	1,260.00	714.00	1,260.00	-420.00
25	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.			2.50 %			-52.50 %		-25.00 %
	672.0000		20.0000	20.5000		9.5000	15.0000		15.0000	
			13,440.00	13,776.00	336.00	6,384.00	10,080.00	-7,056.00	10,080.00	-3,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	750.0000 750.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	86.67 % 650.00	1,425.0000 1,425.00	90.00 % 675.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	180.00 % 1,350.00	
27	PAINT LINE 4920.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,460.00	0.2800 1,377.60	-44.00 % -1,082.40	0.3000 1,476.00	-40.00 % -984.00	0.3000 1,476.00	-40.00 % -984.00	
28	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1110.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,220.00	1.0500 1,165.50	-47.50 % -1,054.50	1.1000 1,221.00	-45.00 % -999.00	1.1000 1,221.00	-45.00 % -999.00	
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 160.0000	S.F.	6.0000 960.00	6.0000 960.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.1000 976.00	1.67 % 16.00	6.2000 992.00	3.33 % 32.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE 60.0000	L.F.	8.0000 480.00	8.0000 480.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.4500 507.00	5.62 % 27.00	8.6000 516.00	7.50 % 36.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	125.0000 1,750.00	150.0000 2,100.00	20.00 % 350.00	160.0000 2,240.00	28.00 % 490.00	160.0000 2,240.00	28.00 % 490.00	
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2420.0000	L.F.	0.2500 605.00	0.2500 605.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.2600 629.20	4.00 % 24.20	0.3000 726.00	20.00 % 121.00	
33	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			24.49 %		73.47 %		32.65 %	
34	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	9,800.00	12,200.00	2,400.00	17,000.00	7,200.00	13,000.00	3,200.00	
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.	19,200.00	16,500.00	-2,700.00	18,000.00	-1,200.00	26,000.00	6,800.00	
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 400.0000	HR	4.0000 1,600.00	3.0000 1,200.00	-25.00 % -400.00	3.5000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	3.2500 1,300.00	-18.75 % -300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION,
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939 98926-3189
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	4.2500	-39.29 %	
	244.0000		1,708.00	1,220.00	-488.00	976.00	-732.00	1,037.00	-671.00	
38	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			56.25 %		25.00 %		56.25 %	
			6,400.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	
39	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	42.0000	-16.00 %	43.0000	-14.00 %	
	300.0000		15,000.00	13,500.00	-1,500.00	12,600.00	-2,400.00	12,900.00	-2,100.00	
40	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	46.0000	15.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
	200.0000		8,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	9,200.00	1,200.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			54.76 %		30.95 %		58.73 %	
			12,600.00	19,500.00	6,900.00	16,500.00	3,900.00	20,000.00	7,400.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	15.0000	21.0000	40.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	21.0000	40.00 %	
	370.0000		5,550.00	7,770.00	2,220.00	3,700.00	-1,850.00	7,770.00	2,220.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
43	CURE BOX	L.S.			-98.75 %		-2.25 %		-62.50 %	
			4,000.00	50.00	-3,950.00	3,910.00	-90.00	1,500.00	-2,500.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	22.0000	-37.14 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	
	510.0000		17,850.00	12,750.00	-5,100.00	11,220.00	-6,630.00	15,300.00	-2,550.00	
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 4C MODIFIED	EACH	1,750.0000	775.0000	-55.71 %	360.0000	-79.43 %	800.0000	-54.29 %	
	1.0000		1,750.00	775.00	-975.00	360.00	-1,390.00	800.00	-950.00	
46	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.	15.0000	17.0000	13.33 %	17.0000	13.33 %	17.0000	13.33 %	
	190.0000		2,850.00	3,230.00	380.00	3,230.00	380.00	3,230.00	380.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209 98926-3189 ELLENSBURG WA 989260926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
47	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	590.0000	96.67 %	610.0000	103.33 %	600.0000	100.00 %	
			600.00	1,180.00	580.00	1,220.00	620.00	1,200.00	600.00	
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
50	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
51	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-62.50 %		-85.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	375.00	-625.00	150.00	-850.00	
52	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	40.0000	S.F.	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	41.0000	-8.89 %	24.0000	-46.67 %	
			1,800.00	1,600.00	-200.00	1,640.00	-160.00	960.00	-840.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$582,422.00	\$381,381.10	-34.52%	\$407,328.40	-30.06%	\$481,134.00	-17.39%	
BASE TOTAL			\$582,422.00	\$381,381.10	-34.52%	\$407,328.40	-30.06%	\$481,134.00	-17.39%	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRCI LLC THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 1931 EASTMONT AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'
 WENATCHEE WA 988075120 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			35.66 %		287.60 %
			36,120.00	49,000.00	12,880.00	140,000.00	103,880.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			132.56 %		-47.15 %
			9,460.00	22,000.00	12,540.00	5,000.00	-4,460.00
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			33.33 %		-33.33 %
	2420.0000		0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	0.5000	-33.33 %
			1,815.00	2,420.00	605.00	1,210.00	-605.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			33.33 %		33.33 %
	1500.0000		0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	1.0000	33.33 %
			1,125.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,500.00	375.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-60.00 %		-60.00 %
	340.0000		2.5000	1.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-60.00 %
			850.00	340.00	-510.00	340.00	-510.00
6	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			33.33 %		46.67 %
	4.0000		75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	110.0000	46.67 %
			300.00	400.00	100.00	440.00	140.00
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			233.33 %		-33.33 %
	615.0000		15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %
			9,225.00	30,750.00	21,525.00	6,150.00	-3,075.00
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-35.00 %		0.00 %
	4135.0000		20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			82,700.00	53,755.00	-28,945.00	82,700.00	0.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			66.67 %		0.00 %
	4830.0000		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			14,490.00	24,150.00	9,660.00	14,490.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRCI LLC THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 1931 EASTMONT AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'
 WENATCHEE WA 988075120 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
10	QUARRY SPALLS							
	5.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00	500.00	-500.00	
STORM SEWER								
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	4.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,800.0000	63.64 %	1,800.0000	63.64 %	
			4,400.00	7,200.00	2,800.00	7,200.00	2,800.00	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	68.0000	L.F.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	100.00 %	
			2,040.00	4,080.00	2,040.00	4,080.00	2,040.00	
SURFACING								
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	440.0000	TON	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	
			13,200.00	12,760.00	-440.00	8,800.00	-4,400.00	
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	100.0000	TON	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	20.0000	-55.56 %	
			4,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	-2,500.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			560.00	560.00		560.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	550.0000	TON	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	105.0000	40.00 %	
			41,250.00	55,000.00	13,750.00	57,750.00	16,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRCI LLC THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 1931 EASTMONT AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'
 WENATCHEE WA 988075120 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			460.00	460.00		460.00		
18	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	10.0000	TON	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,300.00	50.00	1,500.00	250.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
19	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE							
	440.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	1,320.00	-880.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
21	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	0.6000	ACRE	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	
			2,400.00	1,800.00	-600.00	1,500.00	-900.00	
22	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	1117.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	26.0000	-56.67 %	
			67,020.00	33,510.00	-33,510.00	29,042.00	-37,978.00	
TRAFFIC								
23	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	670.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	
			13,400.00	10,050.00	-3,350.00	9,380.00	-4,020.00	
24	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	84.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	
			1,680.00	1,680.00	0.00	2,520.00	840.00	
25	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	672.0000	L.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			13,440.00	10,752.00	-2,688.00	14,784.00	1,344.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRCI LLC THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 1931 EASTMONT AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'
 WENATCHEE WA 988075120 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	750.0000 750.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	166.67 % 1,250.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	233.33 % 1,750.00	
27	PAINT LINE 4920.0000	L.F.	0.5000 2,460.00	0.2500 1,230.00	-50.00 % -1,230.00	0.5000 2,460.00	0.00 % 0.00	
28	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1110.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,220.00	2.0000 2,220.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 2,220.00	0.00 % 0.00	
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 160.0000	S.F.	6.0000 960.00	4.0000 640.00	-33.33 % -320.00	4.0000 640.00	-33.33 % -320.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE 60.0000	L.F.	8.0000 480.00	5.0000 300.00	-37.50 % -180.00	6.0000 360.00	-25.00 % -120.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	125.0000 1,750.00	80.0000 1,120.00	-36.00 % -630.00	100.0000 1,400.00	-20.00 % -350.00	
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2420.0000	L.F.	0.2500 605.00	1.0000 2,420.00	300.00 % 1,815.00	1.0000 2,420.00	300.00 % 1,815.00	
33	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	9,800.00	12,000.00	22.45 % 2,200.00	16,000.00	63.27 % 6,200.00	
34	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.	L.S.	19,200.00	24,000.00	25.00 % 4,800.00	21,500.00	11.98 % 2,300.00	
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.	L.S.	136,600.00	52,000.00	-61.93 % -84,600.00	58,000.00	-57.54 % -78,600.00	
36	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 400.0000	HR	4.0000 1,600.00	5.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 400.00	3.0000 1,200.00	-25.00 % -400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRCI LLC THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 1931 EASTMONT AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'
 WENATCHEE WA 988075120 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	244.0000	HR	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %	
			1,708.00	2,440.00	732.00	2,440.00	732.00	
38	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				-6.25 %		9.38 %	
			6,400.00	6,000.00	-400.00	7,000.00	600.00	
39	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	300.0000	HR	50.0000	44.0000	-12.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			15,000.00	13,200.00	-1,800.00	12,000.00	-3,000.00	
40	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	55.0000	37.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			8,000.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	L.S.				3.17 %		-88.10 %	
			12,600.00	13,000.00	400.00	1,500.00	-11,100.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	370.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	13.0000	-13.33 %	
			5,550.00	4,440.00	-1,110.00	4,810.00	-740.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
43	CURE BOX							
	L.S.				-80.00 %		-87.50 %	
			4,000.00	800.00	-3,200.00	500.00	-3,500.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	510.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	37.0000	5.71 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			17,850.00	18,870.00	1,020.00	20,400.00	2,550.00	
45	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 4C MODIFIED							
	1.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	800.0000	-54.29 %	1,100.0000	-37.14 %	
			1,750.00	800.00	-950.00	1,100.00	-650.00	
46	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3							
	190.0000	L.F.	15.0000	19.0000	26.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			2,850.00	3,610.00	760.00	3,800.00	950.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y028 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007883 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2466
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 TERRACE HEIGHTS OFF RAMP-
 IMPROVEMENTS
 09Y028
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 18 2010
 AWARDED ON : Mar 1 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 KRCI LLC THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
 1931 EASTMONT AVE 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-403'
 WENATCHEE WA 988075120 VANCOUVER WA 986829676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	600.0000	100.00 %	625.0000	108.33 %	
			600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,250.00	650.00	
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
50	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
51	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	
52	TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	40.0000	S.F.	45.0000	24.0000	-46.67 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	
			1,800.00	960.00	-840.00	1,600.00	-200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$582,422.00	\$509,671.00	-12.49%	\$568,830.00	-2.33%	
BASE TOTAL			\$582,422.00	\$509,671.00	-12.49%	\$568,830.00	-2.33%	